ZERO TEXTBOOK CLASSES
SUMMER AND FALL 2021

Summer Semester — Zero Textbook Classes

Subject Num  CRN Course Title Start End

COUN 000A 52458  College Orientation 6/7 -6/14 COUN 000A 52462  College Orientation 714 -7/21
HSClI 8 52148  Contemporary Health 6/7-7/9 : KINA 947 52238  Athletic Men’s Soccer - Skills and Techniques ~ 7/19 -8/13
HSCI 12 52151  Understanding Stress - A Multidisciplinary Persp ~ 6/7 - 7/9 KINA 947 52240  Athletic Men’s Soccer - Skills and Techniques ~ 7/19 - 8/13
HUMN 001A 52053  Human Values Art: Ancient World 6/7 - 7/30 : KINA 948 52233  Athletic Women'’s Soccer - Skills & Techniques ~ 7/19 - 8/12
MATH 104R 52256  Geometry Review for Trigonometry 6/7 -6/17 KINS 8.2 52308  Introduction to Sport Fundamentals 719 - 8/12
COUN 000A 52459  College Orientation 6/15 - 6/22 : KINS  8.21 52309  Fundamentals of Sport-Beginning 7119 - 8/12
BIOL 24 52164  Bioin the News 6/21-7/30 : KINS  8.22 52310  Fundamentals of Sport-Intermediate 719 -8/12
CHST 2 52434  Child Growth and Development 6/21-7/30 KINS  8.23 52311  Fundamentals of Sport-Advanced 719 -8/12
CHST 088A 52435  The Outdoor Environment 6/21-7/30 : KINA 93 52215  Intercollegiate Pre-Season Conditioning 8/12 - 8/26
COMM 10 52108  Persuasive Speaking 6/21-7/30 KINA 93 52225  Intercollegiate Pre-Season Conditioning 8/12 - 8/26
COUN 50 52483  Cross-Cultural Perspectives 6/21-7/30 : KINA 93 52231 Intercollegiate Pre-Season Conditioning 8/12 - 8/26
GEOL 001A 52135  Physical Geology 6/21-7/30 KINA 93 52236  Intercollegiate Pre-Season Conditioning 8/12 - 8/26
HUMN 001B 52054  Human Values Art: Renaissance 6/21-7/30 : KINA 93 52241 Intercollegiate Pre-Season Conditioning 8/12 - 8/26
KINA 942 52235  Athletic Basketball - Skills and Techniques 6/21-7/30 : COUN 000A 52476  College Orientation 8/20 - 8/25
KINA 955 52237  Athletic Men’s Water Polo - Skills and Tech 6/21-7/30

KINA 956 52223  Athletic Women's Water Polo - Skills and Tech ~ 6/21 - 7/30 : Fall Semester — Zero Textbook Classes

KINA 9.6 52218  Post Season Conditioning 6/21-7/30 Subject Num  CRN Course Title Start End
KINA 9.6 52234  Post Season Conditioning 6/21-7/30 : ACCT 10 70089  Financial Accounting 8/28 - 12118
KINS  2.04 52287  Swimming-Beginning 6/21-7/30 ACCT 10 70090  Financial Accounting 8/28 - 12/18
KINS  2.05 52288  Swimming-Intermediate 6/21-7/30 : ACCT 10 70153  Financial Accounting 8/28 - 12/18
KINS  2.06 52289  Swimming-Advanced 6/21-7/30 : ACCT 10 70156  Financial Accounting 8/28 - 12/18
KINS  2.07 52290  Master's Swimming 6/21-7/30 ACCT M 70091  Managerial Accounting 8/28 - 12118
KINS  4.07 52301  Fitness Competitive Athlete 6/21-7/30 : ACCT M1 70093  Managerial Accounting 8/28 - 12/18
KINS  4.16 52275  Fitness Weight Training 6/21-7/30 ARTS 55 71692  Introduction to Computer Arts 8/28 - 12/18
KINS  4.16 52278  Fitness Weight Training 6/21-7/30 : ARTS 81 71720 3-Dimensional Design 8/28 - 12/18
KINS 4.2 52276  Fitness, Weight Training Il 6/21-7/30 : ARTS 81 71721 3-Dimensional Design 8/28 - 12118
KINS 4.2 52279  Fitness, Weight Training Il 6/21-7/30 ARTS 001D 71516  Survey of Modern Art 8/28 - 12118
KINS  4.21 52277  Fitness Weight Training 3 6/21-7/30 : ARTS 001DH 71517  Honors Art of the 20th Century 8/28 - 12/18
KINS 421 52280  Fitness Weight Training 3 6/21-7/30 ARTS 031A 71683  Beginning Drawing 8/28 - 12/18
KINS 43 52303  Functional Fitness 6/21-7/30 : ARTS 031A 71684  Beginning Drawing 8/28 - 1218
KINS  4.31 52302  Core Training 6/21-7/30 ARTS 031B 71685  Expressive Drawing 8/28 - 12118
KINS 437 52300  Barre Fitness 6/21-7/30 : ARTS 033A 71686  Two-Dimensional Design 8/28 - 12118
KINS  4.41 52281  Speed, Plyometrics, Agility & Quickness Level 1 6/21 - 7/30 : ARTS 033A 71723  Two-Dimensional Design 8/28 - 12/18
KINS 442 52282  Speed, Plyometrics, Agility & Quickness Level 2 6/21 - 7/30 ARTS 033C 71722  Color Design 8/28 - 1218
KINS 443 52283  Speed, Plyometrics, Agility & Quickness Level 3 6/21 - 7/30 : ARTS 035A 71806  Beginning Life Drawing 8/28 - 12/18
KINS  7.18 52295  Beginning Tennis 6/21-7/30 ARTS 035B 71807 Intermediate Life Drawing 8/28 - 12/18
KINS 7.2 52296  Intermediate Tennis 6/21-7/30 : ARTS 035C 71813  Intermediate-Advanced Life Drawing 8/28 - 12/18
KINS  7.21 52297  Advanced Tennis 6/21-7/30 ARTS 035D 71810  Advanced Life Drawing 8/28 - 1218
KINS  8.03 52284  Baseball/Softball-Advanced 6/21-7/30 : ARTS 047B 71816  Intermediate Watercolor 8/28 - 12118
KINS  8.12 52285  Baseball/Softball-Beginning 6/21-7/30 : ARTS 047C 71818  Intermediate-Advanced Watercolor 8/28 - 12/18
KINS 813 52286  Baseball/Softball-Intermediate 6/21-7/30 ARTS 047D 71819  Advanced Watercolor 8/28 - 12/18
KINS 8.2 52291  Introduction to Sport Fundamentals 6/21-7/30 : ARTS 049A 71687  Beginning Painting 8/28 - 1218
KINS 8.2 52304  Introduction to Sport Fundamentals 6/21-7/30 ARTS 049A 71821  Beginning Painting 8/28 - 12/18
KINS  8.21 52292  Fundamentals of Sport-Beginning 6/21-7/30 : ARTS 049B 71688 Intermediate Painting 8/28 - 12/18
KINS  8.21 52305  Fundamentals of Sport-Beginning 6/21-7/30 ARTS 049C 71689  Intermediate-Advanced Painting 8/28 - 12/18
KINS 822 52293  Fundamentals of Sport-Intermediate 6/21-7/30 : ARTS 049D 71690  Advanced Painting 8/28 - 12/18
KINS  8.22 52306  Fundamentals of Sport-Intermediate 6/21-7/30 : ARTS 057A 71701  Animation | 8/28 - 12/18
KINS 823 52294  Fundamentals of Sport-Advanced 6/21-7/30 ARTS 057A 71703  Animation | 8/28 - 12118
KINS  8.23 52307  Fundamentals of Sport-Advanced 6/21-7/30 : ARTS 057B 71705  Animation Il 8/28 - 12/18
KINS  11.08 52298  Pilates Mat Workout 6/21-7/30 ARTS 057C 71707  Animation Il 8/28 - 1218
KINS  11.09 52299 Intermediate Pilates Mat Workout 6/21-7/30 : ARTS 065A 71724  Ceramics-Handbuilding 8/28 - 12/18
MATH 1 52202  Pre-Calculus Algebra 6/21-7/30 ARTS 065B 71725  Ceramics-Handbuilding Il 8/28 - 12118
COUN 000A 52580  College Orientation 6/22 - 6/29 : ARTS 065C 71726  Ceramics-Handbuilding IlI 8/28 - 12/18
COUN 000A 52460  College Orientation 6/23 - 6/30 : ARTS 065D 71727  Advanced Handbuilt Ceramics IV 8/28 - 12/18
COUN 000A 52579  College Crigntation 6129 - 7/6 ARTS 067A 71728  Ceramics-Potter's Wheel 8/28 - 12/18
COUN 000A 52461  College Orientation M -7/8 : ARTS 067A 71729  Ceramics-Potter's Wheel 8/28 - 12/18
PARA 68 52102  Computer Assisted Legal Research 716 - 7129 ARTS 067B 71731  Ceramics-Potter's Wheel 8/28 - 12/18
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ARTS 088A 71822  Metal Sculpture Casting 828-1218  © KNS 416 70638 Fitness Weight Training 8/28 - 12118

ASTR 11 70190  Stellar Astronomy 8/28 - 12/18 KINS 4.2 70540  Fitness, Weight Training Il 8/28 - 12/18
ASTR 11 70191 Stellar Astronomy 828-1218 i KNS 42 70553 Fitness, Weight Training Il 8/28 - 12/18
ASTR 14 70192  Life in the Universe 8/28 - 12/18 : KINS 4.2 70615  Fitness, Weight Training Il 8/28 - 12/18
ASTR 20 70193 Family of the Sun 8/28 - 12/18 KINS 4.2 70632  Fitness, Weight Training Il 8/28 - 12/18
ASTR 22 70194  From Big Bang to Black Holes 8/28-12118 i  KINS 42 70639 Fitness, Weight Training Il 8/28 -12/18
AVIA  030A 70278  Aviation - Pilot Ground School 828-12118 i KNS 421 70542 Fitness Weight Training 3 8/28 - 12118
BIOL 10 70233 Introduction to Biology 8/28-12118 i  KINS 421 70555 Fitness Weight Training 3 8/28 - 12118
BIOL 10 70238 Introduction to Biology 828-1218 i  KINS 421 70618 Fitness Weight Training 3 8/28 - 12/18
BUSN 46 70161 Excelling With Excel 8/28 - 12/18 : KINS  4.21 70634  Fitness Weight Training 3 8/28 - 12/18
CHST 2 70577 Child Growth and Development 8/28-1218 i KINS 421 70641 Fitness Weight Training 3 8/28 - 12118
CHST 5 70584  Diversity - Childhood & Culture 8/28-1218  : KINS 424 70667 Total Fitness for Men 8/28 - 12/18
CIST  004A1 71074  Computer Programming | (Java) 8/28-12/18  :  KINS 424 70676  Total Fitness for Men 8/28 -12/18
COMM 1 71208  Public Speaking 8/28 - 12/18 KINS 424 70681  Total Fitness for Men 8/28 - 12/18
COUN 5 71547 College Success 8/28 - 12/18 : KINS 425 70670  Total Fitness for Women 8/28 - 12/18
COUN 5 71548  College Success 8/28 - 12/18 : KINS 425 70682 Total Fitness for Women 8/28 - 12/18
COUN 5 71549 College Success 8/28-1218 : KINS 428 70537 Fitness Jogging 8/28 - 12118
COUN 5 71550  College Success 8/28-1218  :  KINS 428 70694  Fitness Jogging 8/28 -12/18
COUN 5 71551 College Success 8/28-12/18 i KINS 429 70668 Body Sculpting 8/28 - 12/18
ENGL 001A 71514  English Composition 8/28-12/18 i  KINS 431 70679  Core Training 8/28 -12/18
ENGR 10 71082  Introduction to Engineering 828-1218  : KNS 431 70685 Core Training 8/28 -12/18
ENGR 20 71084  Engineering Graphics 8/28-12/18  :  KINS 435 70691  Trail Running 8/28 -12/18
ENGR 60 71086  Programming and Problem-Solving in MATLAB  8/28-12/18 @ KINS 441 70589  Speed, Plyometrics, Agility & Quickness Level 1 8/28 - 12/18
GEOL 001A 70195  Physical Geology 8/28 - 12/18 KINS 441 70643  Speed, Plyometrics, Agility & Quickness Level 1 8/28 - 12/18
GEOL 001A 70196  Physical Geology 8/28 - 12/18 : KINS 441 70649  Speed, Plyometrics, Agility & Quickness Level 1 8/28 - 12/18
GEOL 001B 70197 Historical Geology 8/28 - 12/18 KINS 442 70591  Speed, Plyometrics, Agility & Quickness Level 2 8/28 - 12/18
GIST 016G 70283 Introduction to Remote Sensing 8/28 - 12/18 : KINS 442 70645  Speed, Plyometrics, Agility & Quickness Level 2 8/28 - 12/18
HTCH 054A 70971 Internship for Health Care Technologies 828-1218 i  KINS 442 70852  Speed, Plyometrics, Agility & Quickness Level 2 8/28 - 12/18
KINA ~ 9.07 70509  Intercollegiate Soccer-Men 8/28 - 12/18 : KINS 443 70592  Speed, Plyometrics, Agility & Quickness Level 3 8/28 - 12/18
KINA ~ 9.07 70515  Intercollegiate Soccer-Men 8/28 - 12/18 : KINS 443 70647  Speed, Plyometrics, Agility & Quickness Level 3 8/28 - 12/18
KINA  9.08 70517  Intercollegiate Soccer-Women 8/28 - 12/18 KINS 443 70653  Speed, Plyometrics, Agility & Quickness Level 3 8/28 - 12/18
KINA 908 70518 Intercollegiate Soccer-Women 8/28-12118  :  KINS 7.1 70698  Golf-Beginning 8/28 - 12118
KINA 917 70519 Intercollegiate Volleyball-Women 828-1218 i KNS 71 70702 Golf-Beginning 8/28 -12/18
KINA 918 70520 Intercollegiate Water Polo-Men 8/28-12118 ¢ KINS 711 70699  Golf-Intermediate 8/28 - 12/18
KINA 92 70521 Women's Intercollegiate Water Polo 828-1218  : KINS 741 70704  Golf-Intermediate 8/28 - 12118
KINA 93 70522 Intercollegiate Pre-Season Conditioning 8/28-12/18  : KNS 711 70863  Golf-Intermediate 8/28 - 11/24
KINA 931 70524  Athletic Tennis-Skills and Techniques 8/28-12/18 i KNS 712 70701  Golf-Advanced 8/28 - 12/18
KINA 941 70525  Athletic Baseball - Skills and Techniques 828-1218 : KNS 742 70705  Golf-Advanced 8/28 - 12118
KINA 947 70526  Athletic Men's Soccer - Skills and Techniques ~ 8/28-12/118 @ KINS 712 70864  Golf-Advanced 8/28 - 11/24
KINA 949 70527  Athletic Softball - Skills and Techniques 828-1124 i KINS 748 70706  Beginning Tennis 8/28 - 12/18
KINS  2.04 70528  Swimming-Beginning 8/28 -12/18 : KINS 7.2 70707  Intermediate Tennis 8/28 - 12/18
KINS 204 70532  Swimming-Beginning 8/28-1218 i KINS 721 70708  Advanced Tennis 8/28 - 12/18
KINS 205 70529  Swimming-Intermediate 8/28-1218 ¢ KINS 723 71121 Scuba Diving 8/28 -12/18
KINS 205 70533  Swimming-Intermediate 8/28-12/18 i KINS 724 71122 Scuba Diving-Advanced 8/28 -12/18
KINS 206 70530  Swimming-Advanced 828-1218  : KNS 803 70709  Basebal/Softball-Advanced 8/28 - 12/18
KINS 206 70534  Swimming-Advanced 8/28-12118  :  KINS 804 70734  Beginning Basketball 8/28 -12/18
KINS 207 70531 Master's Swimming 8/28 - 12/18 KINS 805 70735 Intermediate Basketball 8/28 - 12118
KINS 207 70535 Master's Swimming 8/28 - 12/18 : KINS 806 70736  Advanced Basketball 8/28 - 12/18
KINS  4.07 70747  Fitness Competitive Athlete 8/28 -12/18 : KINS 8.2 70753 Introduction to Sport Fundamentals 8/28 - 12/18
KINS 4.07 70749 Fitness Competitive Athlete 8/28 - 12/18 KINS 8.2 70840  Introduction to Sport Fundamentals 8/28 - 12118
KINS 412 70938  Fitness-Stretch and Flex 8/28-12118 i  KINS 821 70755  Fundamentals of Sport-Beginning 8/28 - 12/18
KINS  4.13 70536  Fitness Walking 8/28 - 12/18 KINS  8.21 70841  Fundamentals of Sport-Beginning 8/28 - 12/18
KINS 413 70692 Fitness Walking 8/28 - 12/18 : KINS 822 70760 Fundamentals of Sport-Intermediate 8/28 - 12118
KINS 416 70539  Fitness Weight Training 8/28 - 12/18 KINS 822 70842 Fundamentals of Sport-Intermediate 8/28 - 12118
KINS 416 70552  Fitness Weight Training 8/28 - 12/18 : KINS 823 70762 Fundamentals of Sport-Advanced 8/28 - 12118
KINS 416 70612  Fitness Weight Training 8/28 - 12/18 : KINS 823 70843  Fundamentals of Sport-Advanced 8/28 - 12/18
KINS 416 70630 Fitness Weight Training 828-1218 i KNS 1101 70800 Yoga for Health 8/28 - 12118
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(Cont.) Fall Semester — Zero Textbook Classes
Subject Num
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Course Title

Yoga for Health

Yoga for Health

Yoga for Health

Intermediate Yoga

Intermediate Yoga

Intermediate Yoga

Gentle Restorative Exercise
Gentle Restorative Exercise
Gentle Restorative Exercise
Gentle Restorative Exercise
Advanced Yoga

Advanced Yoga

Advanced Yoga

Mindful Meditation

Pilates Mat Workout

Pilates Mat Workout

Intermediate Pilates Mat Workout
Intermediate Pilates Mat Workout
Advanced Pilates

Open Water Diver

Advanced Marine Diver

Learning Strategies for College and Careers
Effective Sentence and Paragraph Writing
Effective Essay Writing
Pre-Calculus Algebra
Pre-Calculus Algebra
Pre-Calculus Algebra
Pre-Calculus Algebra
Pre-Calculus Algebra

Elementary Statistics

Elementary Statistics

Elementary Statistics
Pre-Statistics

Intermediate Algebra
Trigonometry

Trigonometry

Just-In-Time Support for Pre-Calculus Algebra
Just-In-Time Support for Statistics
Introduction to Physics Problem Solving
Regenerative Agriculture for Parks
Human Values Art: Ancient World
Essen. Math - Elem. Algebra 1
Essen. Math - Elem. Algebra 1
Legal Analysis

Public Speaking

Pre-Statistics

Careers and Life Styles

Careers and Life Styles

College Orientation

Child Growth and Development
Diversity - Childhood & Culture
Intermediate Algebra

Child, Family, and Community
Introduction to Computing

College Orientation

Accounting for Small Business
Intercollegiate Basketball-Men

Art Appreciation
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9/2 - 11/18
9/7-12/14
9/7-12113
9/20 - 12/9
9/22 -12/8
9/24 - 101
9/27 - 12/18
9/27 - 12/18
9/27 - 12/16
10/4 -12/18
10/4 -12/10
10/4 - 10/11
10/11-12/18
10/11-12/18
10/18 - 12/9
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054A
303
001B
109
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92
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71525
71536
71600
71592
70973
70975
70293
70936
70941
71042
71540

Art Appreciation

College Orientation

English Composition

Critical Thinking Through Literature
Internship for Health Care Technologies
Occupational Work Experience
Human Values - Art: Renaissance
Essen. Math - Elem. Algebra 1
Essen. Math - Elem. Algebra 2
Trademark Prosecution

College Orientation

Late Start Classes for Fall 2021
Subject Num
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MATH
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SPAN
SPAN
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THEA
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COMM
COMM
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COMM
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COMM
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COUN
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COUN

1
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1
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011B
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CRN
71294
71099
70185
71316
71555
71101
71102
70884
70722
71399
71405
71180
71929
71088
71089
71191
1197
71715
71301
70886
71402
71273
71194
71206
70241
71221
71223
71321
71326
71126
7
71120
71546
71533
71556
71328
70642
70654
70658
70935
27
7119
70869
71545

Course Title

Introduction to Administration of Justice
American Sign Language |

Introduction to Business

Public Speaking

Cross-Cultural Perspectives

French Laboratory

French Laboratory

Introduction to Sports Medicine
Pre-Statistics

ESL for Careers In Early Childhood Education
ESL for Careers in Healthcare
Psychology of Women: A Multicultural Persp
Introduction to Sociology

Spanish Laboratory

Spanish Laboratory

Practical Theater (Scene & Stage) |
Practical Theater (Costume & Makeup) |
Black and White Photography

Child Growth and Development
Introduction to Kinesiology

ESL for Careers in Healthcare 1

General Psychology

Mainstage Theater Workshop: Greek/European
Studio Theater Workshop: Modern/Contemp
Beginning Spreadsheets: Microsoft Excel
Public Speaking

Public Speaking

Public Speaking

Public Speaking

Small Group Discussion

Interpersonal Communication
Interpersonal Communication

College Success

Careers and Life Styles

Cross-Cultural Perspectives

Tutor Training

Fundamentals of Music

Jazz Music History

Music Appreciation

History of Rock and Roll Music

The Entrepreneur Mind

General Psychology

Infant-Toddler Development & Care
College Success

10/18 - 12/9
10/19 - 10/26
1019 - 12/10
10/19 - 12/10
10/21 -12/18
10/21 - 12/18
10/25 - 12/17
10/25 - 12/8
10/25 - 12/8
10/26 - 12/14
1212 -12/9

Start End
9/7 - 12114
9/7 - 12118
9/7 -12118
9/7-12114
9/7 -12/9
9/7 - 12118
9/7 -12118
9/7-12114
9/7 - 12113
9/7 -1212
9/7 -1212
9/7-12/9
9/7 - 12114
9/7 - 12118
9/7 -12118
9/7-12/9
9/7 -12/9
9/8 - 12/8
9/8 - 12113
9/8 - 12113
9/8 - 1211
9/8 - 12113
9/8 - 12/8
9/9 - 12/9

9/11-9/18

9/13 -12/8

9/13 -12/8

913 - 12117

9/13 - 12/8

913 - 12117

913 - 12117

913 - 12117

9/13 - 12/9

9/13 -12/9

9/13 -12/9

9/13 - 10/4

9/13 - 12118

9/13 - 12118

9/13 - 12118

9/13 - 12118

9/13 - 10/6

9/14 -12/9

9/20 - 12/18

9/20 - 12/9
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LATE START CLASSES
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(Cont.) Late Start Classes for Fall 2021

Subject Num  CRN Course Title Start End

COUN 012C 71558  Careers and Life Styles 9/20 - 12/9 KINT 31 70881  Psychological Foundations of Sport 10/18 - 12/10
ENGL 80 71412 Voices: The Literary Arts Magazine 9/20 - 12/9 * KINT 32 70880  Introduction to Coaching Sport 10/18 - 12/10
PARA 029B 71027  Paralegal Internship 9/20 - 12/18 : NCIE 110B 71390  Basic American English and Civics 2 10/18 - 12/7
NCBU 6 71140 Quickbooks: Set-up and Services Business  9/21 - 12/7 © PMGT 19 71332 Wilderness First Responder 10/18 - 12/8
COUN 012C 71559  Careers and Life Styles 9/22 -12/8 ;o POLE 1 70408  American Government 10118 - 12/9
NCBU 6 714 Quickbooks: Set-up and Services Business  9/22 - 12/8 : THEA 10 71162 Introduction to Theater 10118 - 12/8
COUN 000A 71535  College Orientation 9/24 - 10/1 : THEA 15 71204 Introduction to Film Studies 10/18 - 12/8
ACCT 10 70143 Financial Accounting 9/25 - 12/18 THEA 014A 71198  Survey of Film: Horror and Science Fiction 10/18 - 12/8
CHST 2 70578  Child Growth and Development 9/27 - 12/18 : THEA 014B 71201  Survey of Film: Westerns and Musicals 10/18 - 12/8
CHST 5 70585  Diversity - Childhood & Culture 9/27 - 12/18 : THEA 014C 71200  Survey of Film: Gangster and Detective Films 10/18 - 12/8
CHST 67 70867  EC Creative Arts Curriculum 9/27 - 12/18 : THEA 014C 71664  Survey of Film: Gangster and Detective Films 10/18 - 12/8
HSCl 12 70497  Understanding Stress: Multidisciplinary Persp  9/27-12/18 ~ :  COUN 000A 71536  College Orientation 10119 - 10/26
MATH 106 70728 Intermediate Algebra 927-1216  :  ENGL 001A 71598  English Composition 10119 -12/10
PARA 90 71030  Legal Technology 9/27 - 12/18 : ENGL 001A 71600  English Composition 10/19 - 12/10
ANTH 1 70213 Introduction to Physical Anthropology 10/4 - 12/8 ENGL 001A 71602  English Composition 10119 -12110
CHST 63 70666  Child, Family, and Community 10/4 - 12/18 ENGL 001B 71592  Critical Thinking Through Literature 10/19 - 12/10
CIST 2 71071 Introduction to Computing 10/4 - 12/10 : ENGL 001B 71603  Critical Thinking Through Literature 10/19 - 12/10
COUN 5 71544 College Success 10/4 - 12/9 ENGL 001C 71604  Critical Thinking and Writing 10/19 - 12/10
COUN 12 71532 Careers and Life Styles 10/4 - 12/9 : NCIE 110A 71362  Basic American English and Civics 1 10/19 - 12/8
COUN 50 71557  Cross-Cultural Perspectives 10/4 - 12/9 NCIE 110B 71386  Basic American English and Civics 2 10/19 - 12/14
COUN 000A 71538  College Orientation 10/4 - 10/11 : HTCH 054A 70973 Internship for Health Care Technologies 10/21-12/18
DIGM 025A 71347  Advanced Internet Marketing 10/4 - 11/5 : WRKX 303 70975  Occupational Work Experience 10121 -12/18
HSCl 8 70495  Contemporary Health 10/4-1218  : BUSN 28 70220 Business Law 10/25 - 12118
HSCI 10 70496  Human Sexuality 10/4 - 12/18 BUSN 43 70224 MS Office - Beginning Office Computing 10/25 - 12/18
KINS 419 70923  Fitness Appraisal 10/4 - 12/10 : BUSN 51 70273 Introduction to Business 10/25 - 12/18
MUSC 5 70646  Fundamentals of Music 10/4 - 12/18 BUSN 62 70097  Business Mathematics 10/25 -12/18
MUSC 10 70662  Music Appreciation 10/4 - 12/18 BUSN 043A 70272 Introduction to G-Suite Cloud-based Software 10/25 - 12/18
MUSC 54 70940  History of Rock and Roll Music 10/4 - 12/18 DANC 061H 70576  Honors Dance in America: A Cultural Persp ~ 10/25 - 12/18
socl 1 70587 Introduction to Sociology 10/4-12/7  :  HIST 017A 71050  United States History 10125 - 12/8
sSoCl 1 70590  Introduction to Sociology 10/4 - 12/17 : HUMN 001B 70293  Human Values Arts: Renaissance to Modern  10/25 - 12/17
SOCI 40 70611  Marriage and Family Sociology 10/4 - 12117 : MUSC 2 70626  Music History: Classical, Romantic, Contemp. 10/25 - 12/18
NCWP 2 70986  Digital Citizenship for the Workplace 10/5 - 11/4 : NCIE 114 71398 Citizenship 10/25 - 12/13
NCIE 110B 71379  Basic American English and Civics 2 10/6 - 11/8 : NCIE 110B 71375  Basic American English and Civics 2 10/25 - 12/16
NCIE 110B 71383  Basic American English and Civics 2 10/6-1110 i NCMA 109 70936  Essen. Math: Elementary Algebra Part 2 10125 - 12/8
THEA 014B 71825  Survey of Film: Westerns and Musicals 10/8 - 12/8 : NCMA 109 70941  Essen. Math: Elementary Algebra Part 2 10/25 - 12/8
ACCT 50 70095  Accounting for Small Business 1011-1218 i NUTR 15 70420 Human Nutrition 10/25 - 12118
HIST 017B 71056  United States History 10/11 - 12/1 : PARA 25 71022 Legal Ethics and Professional Responsibility ~ 10/25 - 12/11
KINA  9.02 70508 Intercollegiate Basketball-Men 1011-1218 ¢ PHIL 1 70579 Introduction to Philosophy 10/25 - 12/17
LIBR 4 71324 Information Competency 10/11 -11/18 socl 2 70595 Social Problems 10/25 - 12/17
NCBU 54 71128 Small Business Start-up 1011 - 11/3 SOClI 20 70604  Sociology of Race and Ethnicity 10/25 - 12117
NCWP 2 70977  Digital Citizenship for the Workplace 1011-11/10  :  SOCl 28 70606  Sociology of Gender 10125 - 12/17
PSYC 1 71175 General Psychology 10112 - 11119 : PARA 92 71042 Trademark Prosecution 10/26 - 12/14
INTD 5 71465 Introduction to Interior Design 1013-1117  :  COUN 12 71396 Careers and Life Styles 11 -12/9
ARTS 4 71521 Art Appreciation 10/18 - 12/9 ¢ GEOG 1 70568 Intro Physical Geography 11 -12/8
ARTS 4 71525  Art Appreciation 10/18 - 12/9 : GEOG 2 70582 Introduction to Cultural Geography 1/1-12/8
ARTS 10 71527 American Art: A Multicultural Approach 10/18 - 12/9 i LBR 4 71323 Information Competency 11 -12/8
ARTS 13 71528 African-American Art History 10/18 - 12/9 ¢ soch 1 70593 Introduction to Sociology 1N -1217
ARTS 14 71530  Women in Art History 10/18 - 12/9 SOCI 45 71335  Sociology of Human Sexuality 1/1-12/110
CHST 2 70580  Child Growth and Development 1018-12/18  :  HSCI 4 70445 First Aid and CPR/AED 1116 - 11/6
COUN 24 71553  Personal Growth 10/18 - 12/9 : DIGM 025B 71348  Social Media Marketing 11/8 - 12110
ECON 001A 70790 Principles of Macroeconomics 10/18 - 12/11 : NCBU 56 71129 Marketing Basics 1/8 - 1211
ECON 001B 70844 Principles of Microsconomics 10/18 - 12/11 : NCwp 3 70987 Leadership Skills for the Workplace 119 -12/14
ECON 002A 70791 Principles of Macroeconomics Lab 10/18 - 12/11 : NCIE 110B 71380 Basic American English and Civics 2 110 -12/17
ECON 002B 70846 Principles of Microeconomics Lab 10/18 - 12/11 : NCIE  110B 71384  Basic American English and Civics 2 111 -12/16
KINS 8.2 71957 Introduction to Sport Fundamentals 10/18 - 12/9 i NCwp 3 70979 Leadership Skills for the Workplace 115 - 12115
KINS 821 71958  Fundamentals of Sport-Beginning 1018 - 12/9 : COUN 000A 71540  College Orientation 1212 -12/9
KINS 822 71959  Fundamentals of Sport-Intermediate 1018 - 12/9 :oohsclo3 70442 CPR/AED - Basic Life Support 1213 -1217

KINS  8.23 71960  Fundamentals of Sport-Advanced 10/18 - 12/9



WVC Fall 2021 Face-to-Face Classes

e ANTH 003 - Introduction to Cultural Anthropology: 70222

e ARTS 031A - Beginning Drawing: 71682, 71683

e ARTS 033A - Two-Dimensional Design: 71686

¢ ARTS 035A - Beginning Life Drawing: 71806

e ARTS 035B - Intermediate Life Drawing: 71807

e ARTS 035C - Intermediate-Advanced Life Drawing: 71813

e ARTS 035D - Advanced Life Drawing: 71810

e ARTS 047A - Beginning Watercolor: 71814

e ARTS 047B - Intermediate Watercolor: 71816

e ARTS 047C - Intermediate-Advanced Watercolor: 71818

e ARTS 047D - Advanced Watercolor: 71819

e ARTS 049A - Beginning Painting: 71821

e ARTS 065A - Ceramics-Handbuilding: 71724

e ARTS 065B - Ceramics-Handbuilding II: 71725

® ARTS 065C - Ceramics-Handbuilding Ill: 71726

e ARTS 065D - Advanced Handbuilt Ceramics IV: 71727

* ARTS 067A - Ceramics-Potter’s Wheel: 71728, 71729

* ARTS 067B - Ceramics-Potter’s Wheel: 71731

e ARTS 081 - 3-Dimensional Design: 71721

e ARTS 088A - Metal Sculpture Casting: 71822

e CHEM 030A - Fundamentals of Chemistry: 71049

e COMM 001 - Public Speaking: 71109, 71110

e ENGL 001A - English Composition: 71382, 71403, 71462

e ENGL 001B - Critical Thinking Through Lit.: 71329, 71507, 71537
e ENGL 007A - American Literature 1: 71373

e ENGL 044 - The Bible As Literature: 70776

e FDAT 051 - Basic Apparel Construction: 71438

e FDAT 055 - Apparel Manufacturing: 71440

e FDAT 056 - Patternmaking 1: 71441

e FDAT 057 - Patternmaking 2: 71443

e FDAT 066 - Technical Design: 71445

e FDAT 070 - Elements & Principles of Design: 71447

e HSCI 004 - First Aid and CPR/AED: 70445

e HTCH 055 - Vital Signs & Assisting Medical Examinations: 71137
e HTCH 063 - Medication Administration: 71139

e KINS 2.04 - Swimming-Beginning: 70528, 70532

e KINS 2.05 - Swimming-Intermediate: 70529, 70533

e KINS 2.06 - Swimming-Advanced: 70530, 70534

e KINS 2.07 - Master’s Swimming: 70531, 70535

e KINS 4.07 - Fitness Competitive Athlete: 70747, 70749

e KINS 4.13 - Fitness Walking: 70536, 70692

e KINS 4.16 - Fitness Weight Training: 70539, 70612, 70630, 70638
e KINS 4.20 - Fitness Weight Train. Il: 70540, 70615, 70632, 70639
e KINS 4.21 - Fitness Weight Train. 3: 70542, 70618, 70634, 70641
* KINS 4.24 - Total Fitness for Men: 70667, 70676, 70681

* KINS 4.25 - Total Fitness for Women: 70670, 70682

e KINS 4.28 - Fitness Jogging: 70537, 70694

¢ KINS 4.29 - Body Sculpting: 70668

e KINS 4.31 - Core Training: 70679, 70685

e KINS 4.35 - Trail Running: 70691

e KINS 4.41 - Speed, Ply., Agility & Quick. Level 1: 70589, 70643

e KINS 4.42 - Speed, Ply., Agility & Quick. Level 2: 70591, 70645

® KINS 4.43 - Speed, Ply., Agility & Quick. Level 3: 70592, 70647

* KINS 7.10 - Golf-Beginning: 70698, 70702

e KINS 7.11 - Golf-Intermediate: 70699, 70704, 70863

e KINS 7.12 - Golf-Advanced: 70701, 70705, 70864

¢ KINS 7.18 - Tennis-Beginning: 70706

e KINS 7.20 - Tennis-Intermediate: 70707

e KINS 7.21 - Tennis-Advanced: 70708

e KINS 8.03 - Baseball/Softball-Advanced: 70709

e KINS 8.04 - Beginning Basketball: 70734

e KINS 8.05 - Intermediate Basketball: 70735

e KINS 8.06 - Advanced Basketball: 70736

e KINS 8.12 - Baseball/Softball-Beginning: 70710

e KINS 8.13 - Baseball/Softball-Intermediate: 70711

¢ KINS 8.20 - Introduction to Sport: 70753, 70840

¢ KINS 8.21 - Fund. of Sport-Beginning: 70755, 70841, 71958

e KINS 8.22 - Fund. of Sport-Intermed.: 70760, 70842, 71959

¢ KINS 8.23 - Fund. of Sport-Advanced: 70762, 70843, 71960

® KINA 9.02 - Intercollegiate Basketball-Men: 70508

® KINA 9.07 - Intercollegiate Soccer-Men: 70509, 70515

¢ KINA 9.08 - Intercollegiate Soccer-Women: 70517, 70518

e KINA 9.17 - Volleyball-Women: 70519

¢ KINA 9.18 - Water Polo-Men: 70520

e KINA 9.20 - Water Polo-Women: 70521

e KINA 9.30 - Intercollegiate Pre-Season Cond.: 70522, 71961

e KINA 9.31 - Athletic Tennis-Skills and Techniques: 70524

¢ KINA 9.41 - Athletic Baseball - Skills and Techniques: 70525

o KINA 9.47 - Athletic Men’s Soccer - Skills & Techniques: 70526

e KINA 9.49 - Athletic Softball - Skills and Techniques: 70527

e KINS 11.01 - Yoga for Health: 70828, 70836

e KINS 11.02 - Intermediate Yoga: 70829, 70837

e KINS 11.03 - Gentle Restorative Exercise: 70830, 70838

e KINS 11.04 - Advanced Yoga: 70832, 70839

e PMGT 015B - Natural & Cultural Resource Interpretation: 70514

¢ PMGT 019 - Wilderness First Responder: 71332

e THEA 020B - Studio Theater Production Workshop: Modern/
Contemporary: 71206

e THEA 033B - Stage Combat: 71663

e THEA 035A - Voice Production and Articulation: 71151

® THEA 038 - Acting for Non-Majors: 71195

® THEA 070C - Mainstage Theater Production Workshop:
Classical Greek and European: 71194

https://www.westvalley.edu/classes/face-to-face.htmi






